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CHAPTER LTI.

An Act to amend an act entitled "an act to amend the
Charter of West tit. Paul."

SiCTtOX 1. ProblUUd from Ineaning IlaUlttlM and expeuiei, not to exceed what nun.
3. Amendment to lection 1, of chapter 7, of an act approved March 2U, 18M.
8. Act, when to take effect.

•Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The city of "West St. Paul, as incorpora-
ted by an act of the legislature, approved March 22d,
eighteen hundred and nftr-eight, and as amended by an

Prohibit**rro« act approved March eightn? one thousand eight hundred
1 ' i- and sixty is hereby prohibited from incurring liabilities

and expenses in any one year to exceed two hundred
dollars for improvements of any and of all kinds, and
three hundred dollars for salaries and fees, disbursements
for stationery, and all other purposes of all city officers,
so that the total expenses and disbursements shall not
exceed the sum of live hundred dollars per annum, and
no salaries or fees shall be allowed or paid to the mayor
or aldermen of said city.

SKC. 2. Section one, of chapter seven, of an act ap-
proved March"22d, 1858 is hereby amended by striking
out in the third and fourth lines of said section, the fol-
lowing words, viz: "except, he shall in no cnse entertain
any civil proceedings to which the city is not a party.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2d, A. I>. 1361.

DCS—not to ex-
ceed wbatnm]

Amendment to
tecUon Ichap-
UrT


